

Request for Quotation

REP13874

PA	SE	
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*917160247 01 304-253-8925 D & M RECYCLING INC PO BOX 1639 SOPHIA WV 25921

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
VARIOUS LOCALES AS
INDICATED BY ORDER

Ø**Ⅱ** - ₽ + O

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
06/19/	2008					
BID OPENING DATE:	***************************************	07/16/	BANANCE CONTRACTOR STATE SANCE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY.	BID	OPENING TIME ()1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	RECYCL	1	JB RVICES, O	962-70 FFICE PAPER	10,00 /ton	
	THE WE PROTECT COLLECT EMPLOY ATTACH	ST VIR TION, TION A EES OF ED SPE	GINIA DEP IS SOLICI ND RECYCL FICE WAST CIFICATIO	CHASING DIVISION, ARTMENT OF ENVIRO TING BIDS TO PROV ING FOR THE WEST EPAPER RECOVERY P NS, SCOPE OF WORK ID SCHEDULE, AS A	NMENTAL IDE WASTEPAPER VIRGINIA PUBLIC ROGRAM PER THE , TERMS &	
	VIDE A LABOR, RECYCL	PRICE AND S ED OFF	PER TON UPERVISIO	ID SCHEDULE, VEND INCLUSIVE OF ALL NECESSARY TO PRICTION SERVICES ATENT 'A'.	TRANSPORTATION, OVIDE COMPLETE	
	COORDI IS RES	NATOR PONSIB DATE C	AT EACH P LE FOR DE	INPUT AND THE ASICK UP LOCATION, VELOPING AND MAIN ST AND PICK UP SC	THE VENDOR TAINING AN HEDULE FOR EACH	
			W THE COM	PLETE SPECIFICATI	ON FOR OTHER	JUL 15 AMII: 55
	EXHIBI				PU	RCHASING DIVISI ON STATE OF WV
	THE ST	ATE OF		GINIA WILL CONSID		- CHALL OF ANA
				R PRICE ADJUSTMEN F THE CONTRACT, P		
SIGNATURE,		<u> </u>	SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI		=
	Mg	Don		1 304 6	2538925 DATE	7-14-08
DOGATORS	March		85075 Y	480	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



Request for Quotation

DEP13874

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ø#-₽ ТО

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
VARIOUS LOCALES AS
INDICATED BY ORDER

*917160247 01 304-253-8925 D & M RECYCLING INC PO BOX 1639

SOPHIA WV 25921

DATE PRINT	ED	TE	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIPA	/IA		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
06/19/	2008									
BID OPENING DATE:		07/16/	2008			BID	0P	ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUI	/BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
								AND DOWNWAR		
								T ADJUSTMENT		
								OR DECREASE	OF	
								IP ALL OR A ENTS ARE TO B	-	700
								A PERCENTAGE		
	ALL PR	ICE AL	JUSTM	ENT R	EQUESTS M	UST RE	SII	BSTANTIATED	· TN	
								HASING, E.G.		
								INCREASE,		
	PUBLIS							R AND INCREA	SE	
			1 3	1	WRITING B					
							ı	F THE EFFECT		
	DATE O		1 1					OR REQUESTS		
								N MAY EITHER		
								E CONTRACT		
3	ACCURD AND CA		1 1			MENI IN	I	TS ENTIRETY		
	AND CA	14 C.L	IIE COI	VIKAL	1 •					
	PREFER	RED TE	RMS:							
			1 1	T TAL	HE PRICES	ON THI	s	CONTRACT ARE		
								TED IN THE L	IFE	
	OF CON	TRACT	CLAUSE	E CON	TAINED HE	REIN, N	ОТ	TO EXCEED O	NE	
						MENTS B	E	CONSIDERED A	T	
Ì	TIME O	F CONT	RACT	RENEW	AL ONLY.					
										77777
	EXHIBI	T 3				:				
		E CONT	DACT		TO CONTRA	AT DEAA				
1	LIFE O UPON A		1		IS CUNIRA DS FOR		1	S EFFECTIVE		
								OF ONE (1 REAFTER AS I		
**************************************	NECESS.	ARY TO	OBTA	N A	NEW CONTR	ACT OR	RF	NEW THE	ن	
Tenathweb	ORIGIN	AL CON	TRACT	ТН	E "REASON	ABLE TI	ME	PERIOD SHA	L L	
					MONTHS.			HIS "REASONA		
						THIS CO	NT	RACT FOR ANY		
a control of the cont	REASON	UPON	GIVING	HE	DIRECTOR	OF PUR	СН	ASING 30 DAY	S	
	20000000000000000000000000000000000000			occor	ERSE SIDE FORT	DIAG ANDOROGO	(fig. of	TOMO	Makasa Makasa	
IGNATURE	/ ************************************			errent)	LHOE DIVE FURT	TELEPHONE	¥WF⊅:	iono Id	ATE	
1 our	- Jm		7161			30	<u>4 2</u>	538925 P		1-14-08
Derations M	1910	ĮF	SS07	54450	ני			ADDRESS CHAN	IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP13874**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODZM<

*917160247 01 304-253-8925 D & M RECYCLING INC PO BOX 1639

SOPHIA WV 25921 SH-P Ť

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
06/19/2008				
BID OPENING DATE:	07/16/2008	BID OP	PENING TIME 01	L:30PM
LINE QUAN	VTITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
WRITTE	N NOTICE.			
IN THI	S CONTRACT DOCUM G SET HEREIN ARE	IONS ARE STIPULATE ENT, THE TERMS, CO FIRM FOR THE LIFE	NDITIONS AND	
WRITTE SUBMIT DAYS P BE IN ORIGIN	N CONSENT OF THE TED TO THE DIREC RIOR TO THE EXPI ACCORDANCE WITH	MAY BE RENEWED UP SPENDING UNIT AND TOR OF PURCHASING RATION DATE. SUCH THE TERMS AND COND SHALL BE LIMITED T	VENDOR, THIRTY (30) RENEWAL SHALL DITIONS OF THE	
RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CANCEL THIS C TO THE VENDOR I ED ARE OF AN INF	CTOR OF PURCHASING ONTRACT IMMEDIATEL F THE COMMODITIES ERIOR QUALITY OR DOF THE BID AND CON	Y UPON WRITTEN AND/OR SERVICE NOT CONFORM	
AUTHOR MARKET ESTIMA IMMEDI CAUSES	IZE A SPENDING U , WITHOUT THE FI TE, ITEMS SPECIF ATE DELIVERY IN (INCLUDING BUT ION OR AN UNANTI	E DIRECTOR OF PURC NIT TO PURCHASE ON LING OF A REQUISIT IED ON THIS CONTRA EMERGENCIES DUE TO NOT LIMITED TO DEL CIPATED INCREASE I	THE OPEN TION OR COST OCT FOR UNFORESEEN AYS IN TRANS-	
APPROX THE STA THAT TO ORDERED	IMATIONS ONLY, B ATE SPENDING UNI HE CONTRACT SHAL D FOR DELIVERY D R MORE OR LESS T	LISTED IN THE REQ ASED ON ESTIMATES T. IT IS UNDERSTO L COVER THE QUANTI URING THE TERM OF HAN THE QUANTITIES	SUPPLIED BY OD AND AGREED TIES ACTUALLY THE CONTRACT, SHOWN.	
SIGNATURE A	SEE REV	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT TELEPHONE	IONS DATE	
1 Janu son	~	304 253	8525 Pri 7	-14-08
Gentons Max	FEIN SS075445	ひ T NAME AND ADDRESS IN 9		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP13874

PAGE

*******ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF *****

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-558-

GT-p

Ţ o ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

*917160247 01 304-253-8925 D & M RECYCLING INC PO BOX 1639

SOPHIA WV 25921

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	Α	F¢	λB	FREIGHTTERMS
06/19/	2008			·					
BID OPENING DATE:		07/16/	2008			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.					
							-		
	E						***		
			ł I		ENDING UN		í		Į.
	1		1 1		ORDER (F		1		
					TIES COVE				
					HE WV-39				
					N FOR SHI		}		
			·		NG DIVISI NG UNIT.	UN, AND	A IHTKD	COPY	
	KETAIN	ED DI	INE 3	LENDI	NG ONTI.				1
	BANKRII	PTCY:	TN T	HF FV	ENT THE V	ENDOR/C	ONTRACTO	PETIES	
					ION, THIS				7
	ł .	3			ND IS TER				Wiskenman, and the second seco
	ORDER.								Administration
					NS CONTAI				
					D ALL SUB				
					PPEAR ON				
i]		E LISTS,		· -		
	ł		1		NCE AGREE AS CD-RO		INCLUDIN	G ANY	
	ELECIK	ONIC 14	EDIUM	SUCH	AS CD-RU	** ·			
	REV. 0	4/11/2	กกา			-			
		.,							
	EXHIBI	Т 10							
					REQUI	SITION	NO.: DEP	13874	
			<u> </u>						
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
	r ucoc	DV ACK	NOULE	חכב ה	COULDE OF	THE EC	LLOUTHO	OHEOKED	***************************************
					ECEIPT OF ADE THE N				
					SPECIFICA			UNS IU II	T
	. ,, ., ., .,		.,,,,		J. E.J. 10		P		-
	ADDENDI	סא אע.	's:	ŀ					
	NO. 1	• • • • • •	• •						
				SEERF	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	NDITIONS		
BIGNATURE)	$\overline{()}$	n-				ELEPHONE	2017/03/03/24/04/24/24/24/24/2	DATE	_ 111.50
HE HOW	1)		IN .	/ .		304.	<u> 253892</u>		7-14-08
	000	l' -	_{IN} SS ለግ	Killy by	2/3		ADD	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODSH

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP13874

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

304-253-8925 ***917160247 01** D & M RECYCLING INC PO BOX 1639

SOPHIA WV 25921 SH-R FO

06/19/2008	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
	07/16/2008	BID	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUAI	NTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	1100	u:		
NO. 2		Constanting		
NO. 3		a succession in the second sec		
1.0.		a managara da m		
NO. 4		THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		
NO. 5				
		URE TO CONFIRM THE SE FOR REJECTION		
		DERSTAND THAT ANY		The state of the s
		ASSUMED TO BE MA ETWEEN VENDOR'S R		
		L IS NOT BINDING.		
		WRITING AND ADDED	O TO THE	
SPECIF	ICATIONS BY AN O	FFICIAL ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.	
		. L. Dur	Some	***************************************
			SNATURE	-
		Mam	Redic long II	tc
		COM	1PANY	
		M214-1	N &	
	W	DAT		
		LA I	i C	, and the second
		at opposite and other than the state of the		
REV. 1		EFERENCE CERTIFIC	`ATE	
	VERDOR	LICKLINGE CENTIFIC	-M I	
	1 1	ICATION* IS HERE		
		CE WITH WEST VIRG Y TO CONSTRUCTION		,
SIGNATURE ()	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONI TELEPHONE	DITIONS DATE	س. ر ر
TITUS I DO	IFEIN	304 2	538925	7-14-08
Sperchons Mgr	FEIN SS075445	50	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

OH-P

Ţ Ō DEP13874

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*917160247 01 304-253-8925 D & M RECYCLING INC PO BOX 1639

SOPHIA WV 25921

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF S	ALE SI	HP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
06/19/2008					
BID OPENING DATE:	07/16/2008		BID OF	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE Q	JANTITY UOP	CAT. ITEM	NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1 1	APPLICATION ON CHECKED:	IS MADE FOR 2	.5% PREFERE	ENCE FOR THE	
(4) \	RESIDED CONT	AN INDIVIDUAL INUOUSLY IN WATELY PRECEDI	EST VIRGINI	IA FOR FOUR	
QUART WEST THE I INTER PARTN WHO F OF BU YEARS	RESIDENT VERSIDENT VERSION PRINT PRI	NDOR AND HAS CIPAL PLACE O R FOUR (4) YE CERTIFICATIO ER IS HELD BY OCIATION OR C ED ITS HEADQU INUOUSLY IN W Y PRECEDING T	MAINTAINED F BUSINESS ARS IMMEDIA N; OR 80% ANOTHER IN ORPORATION ARTERS OR F EST VIRGINI	CONTINUOUSLY I ATELY PRECEDING DF THE OWNERSHIP NDIVIDUAL, RESIDENT VENDOR PRINCIPAL PLACE IA FOR FOUR (4)	
A MIN HAS M BUSIN FOUR	I HAS AN AFF IIMUM OF ONE IAINTAINED I IESS WITHIN	A CORPORATION ILIATE OR SUB HUNDRED STAT TS HEAQUARTER WEST VIRGINIA MMEDIATELY PR	SIDIARY WHI E RESIDENTS S OR PRINCI CONTINUOUS	ICH EMPLOYS S AND WHICH IPAL PLACE OF	
i I	APPLICATION ON CHECKED:	IS MADE FOR 2	.5% PREFERE	ENCE FOR THE	
75% 0	IG THE LIFE OF THE EMPLO	OF THE CONTRA	CT, ON AV <mark>er</mark> On the proj	JECT BEING BID	
SIGNATURE		SEE REVERSE SIDE FO	TELEPHONE /	TIONS DATE DATE	1-14-08
TITLE MENT	FEIN < </td <td>7754450</td> <td>1 0 7 00</td> <td></td> <td>TO BE NOTED ABOVE</td>	7754450	1 0 7 00		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

SOPHIA WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

BFO NUMBER
DEP13874

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*917160247 01 304-253-8925 D & M RECYCLING INC PO BOX 1639

25921

ØH +-P TO

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERM	IS
06/19/	2008							
BID OPENING DATE:		07/16/	2008		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
				NV.				
					FOR THE TWO YEA	RS IMMEDIATEL	LY	
t i	i	ING SU	BMISS	ION O	F THIS BID;		***************************************	
	OR				7		no que	
					ESIDENT VENDOR E			
					STATE RESIDENTS			
					H AN AFFILIATE O		· ·	
					ADQUARTERS OR PR			
					T VIRGINIA EMPLO		M	
					ESIDENTS WHO CER		VA TILLIAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	
					CONTRACT, ON AV		ST	
					R BIDDERS' AFFIL			
					ARE RESIDENTS O			
					E STATE CONTINUO			
	YEARS	IMMEDI	ATELY	PREC	EDING SUBMISSION	OF THIS BID.	•	

					THE SECRETARY OF		JE	
					ER RECEIVING PRE			
				ì	MEET THE REQUIRE			
				ļ	ARY MAY ORDER TH		.	
			- 1		SCIND THE CONTRA		SE	1
				ſ	SSESS A PENALTY			
					T TO EXCEED 5% O			
		- 1	3		WILL BE PAID TO		ING	
					M ANY UNPAID BAL	ANCE ON THE	77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77	1
	CONTRA	CT OR	PURCH	ASE 0	RDER.		**************************************	

					CERTIFICATE, BID			
					Y REQUESTED INFO			
1					D AUTHORIZES THE		DF	
					CLOSE TO THE DIR			
					INFORMATION VER			-
					QUIRED BUSINESS			-
					DOES NOT CONTAIN			
					ER INFORMATION D	CCMEN RA IHF	IAX	İ
	COULT 2	STONEK	וט או	C CUN	LINENITAL.			
ŀ]
				SEE REV	PERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS		
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE	283-892-8	DATE 7-14-08	
TIPLE A SOCI	70	FE	بر سد برلاا	16.12	1 304	1		·
aperations N	Ent		<u> </u> \$5075	4450		ADDRESS Ch	HANGES TO BE NOTED ABO	VE



Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER **DEP13874**

*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCETO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

OH-P

Ť

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

***917160247 01** 304-253-8925 D & M RECYCLING INC PO BOX 1639

SOPHIA WV 25921

DATE PRINTED	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	TER	MS OF SAL	r	SHIP VIA		F.C).B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/19/20									
BID OPENING DATE:	(17/16/	2008	***********	E	ID O	PENING	TIME 0:	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	тптү	POU	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
CC CE TH CC	DDE 61 ERTIF1 HAT IF DNTAIN ERM OF	1-5-3) ICATE = A CO NED WI = THE	, BID IS TR NTRAC THIN CONTR	DER H UE AN T IS THIS ACT,	OR FALSE SWEADEREBY CERTIFIED ACCURATE IN ISSUED TO BIT CERTIFICATE COMMENTE IN THE INTERPOLOGICAL COMMENTING IMME	ES T I ALL DER HANG	HAT THI RESPEC AND IF SES DURI Y THE	S TS; AND ANYTHING	
		Hamily		BIDDE	R: Dam	Rec	yclin	g Ire	•
				DATE:	7-14-	08			•
				SIGNE	D: 1- bow			<u>~</u>	-
				TITLE	. Desati	ero	- XX /	H	•
IN AR MA	N EITH RE ENT AXIMUM	HER "A	" OR TO R	"B", ECEIV	N OF PREFEREN OR BOTH "A" A E. YOU MAY R FOR BOTH "A"	ND " EQUE	B" WHIC ST UP T	H YOU	
		- Charlester was the		NOT	ICE				
A			1		UBMITTED TO:				:
					INISTRATION				
- Leavening		RCHAS		IVISI	ON				
		ILDIN		TON C	TREET, EAST				
		IARLES			5305-0130				
	00 N/V 00			SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AT	AD COND	ITIONS		1
GNATURE BUML	Son	٠			TELEPHO	NE √ 6) 	S DATE	7-14-08
Constions N	Non	FE	\$5075	54451	<i></i>				TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

OI-D

Ť

REQ NUMBER
DEP13874

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*917160247 01 304-253-8925 D & M RECYCLING INC PO BOX 1639

SOPHIA WV 25921

06/19/		IEH	MS OF SAL		SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		07/16/	2008			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		3360040801608100010						
				•			PAGE-	
							A	
1							N ON THE FACE	OF
	INE EN	VELUFE	ו אט	UE DI	D MAY NOT	DE CUN	SIDERED:	
	SEALED	BID						
W. C.	BUYER:				CB-23			
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP138	74	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
		-						
:	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		07/16/	2008	:	
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 F	M		
TO "WINDOWS AND								

					UMBER IN NG YOUR B		IS NECESSARY	
			JU KL	JANDI	304-29	_	10	
						<u> </u>		
					PRINT CL			
	_	Lomie	્	<i>نجو</i>	Mattel	esel D	avid desse	Johna Jesse
	_			/				
	~~	***	TUTE	TC TU	E END OF	DEO DE	D17072 VVVVV	
	**	****	1012	12 IU	E END UF	ארע טב	P13874 *****	
								- The state of the
			,					
	· ///////			SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR T			
SIGNATURE PILL	V	far.				TELEPHONE	V 253989735	DATE 7-14-08
THE SOLVE	\sim	/ FE	IN CO	01116	/\		ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DEP13874

RECYCLING SPECIFICATIONS

SCOPE OF WORK

The vendor has sole responsibility for carrying out the terms of this contract. The Department of Environmental Protection shall not be responsible for any terms of any subcontract the primary vendor may enter into to perform the duties of this contract. The vendor shall supply all transportation, labor and supervision necessary to provide complete recycled office collection services at the locations identified on Attachment A.

Many specific details concerning the performance of this contract will require the vendor to interact directly with each location Coordinator and shall be responsible for developing and maintaining an up to date contact list for each pick-up location.

The vendor shall pick up recycled office materials from each designated site location as identified on Attachment A at each agreed pick up time on a schedule or on-call basis as determined by the needs of the agency. Schedules may be adjusted over time through consultation between the Agency Coordinator and vendor representatives based on operation results.

At the agreed upon pick up time the vendor shall empty the bulk collection containers and return them to the site location immediately.

Vendor shall guarantee no more than 24-hour turn around for handling non-scheduled and extra pickups.

Vendor personnel performing centralized pickups shall be uniformed or carry identification sufficient to be identified as representatives of the vendor.

The contractor shall indemnify and hold harmless the state from and against any loss, damage or liability occasioned by, growing out of, or arising or resulting from any default herein or any tortuous or negligent act on the part of the contractor, its agents, employees or invitees and will obtain liability insurance in the amount of \$250,000.00 to indemnify said state of any such liability. Further, the contractor shall indemnify and hold harmless the state from and against all claims and suits and all cost and expenses incidental thereto, including attorneys fees, for damages arising by reason of injury or death to any person or persons, including without limitations, the contractor and its servants, agent's employees or invitees caused by the act of omission of the contractor, its servants, agents, employees or invitees while in or upon the state's premises during the term of this contract. All rights and liabilities under this provision shall extend to the successors and assignees of

parties hereto. Vendors shall furnish proof of coverage of commercial general liability insurance prior to issuance of a contract. The minimum amount of insurance coverage required is \$250,000.00.

Vendor shall be responsible for proper recycling of all recyclable commodities picked up at state facilities and shall maintain records substantiating that materials have been recycled in accordance with the terms of the contract.

Vendor shall supply summary reports detailing all recyclable materials picked up by commodity weight and location. The report is to be sent to the Department of Environmental Protection, Recycling section on a monthly basis. The report must be signed to verify its accuracy. Billing can be done no more than twice a month. The West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection will monitor weight tickets to verify the accuracy of the reports submitted.

A monthly form for each site is to be posted in site locations (location to be identified by consulting with site coordinator) to be signed by the vendor on the day of collection. The form is to be sent by the site Coordinator at the end of the month to the Department of Environmental Protection, 601 57th Street SE, Charleston, WV 25304.

The vendor will assume all responsibilities associated with pickup and transportation of all items to be recycled. If the vendor cannot make a scheduled pickup on time, they must have the ability to make the pickup within twenty-four hours.

Submit bids on a Price per ton basis.

Please submit a comprehensive outline of your plan to meet the conditions of this contract. Include information on equipment and personnel that will be committed to meet the requirements of the program. Also provide references on your past experiences supporting your ability to satisfy this contract. It is vitally important that the vendor can make unscheduled pick-ups as needed.

If at any time during the term of this agreement the vendor is unable to meet the requirements of the contract the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection has the option of withholding payment or canceling the contract.

BASIS FOR AWARD

The contract will be awarded to the lowest bidder, on a cost per ton basis to provide the pick-up and recycling services that are specified in the contract.

AREA TO BE COVERED

Attachment A designates the names of agencies and locations in the region specified. Currently there are 108 locations participating in the program. New agencies coming into the program are also to be serviced. Demographics may change due to relocation of offices.

MATERIALS COLLECTED BY STATE AGENCIES

High Grade office paper including computer and laser printer, mixed paper, from specified areas. Attachment B outlines paper accepted.

PICKUP SCHEDULE FOR KANAWHA COUNTY

Agencies in the Capitol complex are to receive pickup of materials twice a week. This includes:

Buildings 3-4-5-6, Capitol Building, Governor's Mansion, Holly Grove, Cultural Center, Buildings 16 and 17.

Some locations do not require twice a week pick up. Occasionally some locations require more frequent pickups and or unscheduled pickups. In these situations schedules are to be made based on the needs of the location.

METHOD OF COLLECTION BY STATE EMPLOYEES IN CAPITOL COMPLEX

Materials are collected in bins on each floor and moved to basement/dock holding area by janitors. Bins are monitored and contaminated materials are removed by state employee(s). Bins and lids are to be returned to the building immediately.

It shall be the vendor's responsibility to contact the end user to determine specific delivery requirements.

In the Capitol Complex, materials will be placed for pickup in the holding area of basement/dock. Outside of Complex, materials are placed on the main floor (dock, porch and hallway). Materials are to be kept dry.

The state will agree to remove paper clips, rubber bands, clamps and binders from material to be recycled. However, the state cannot guarantee the removal of staples.

Under no circumstances will the state be charged for the further separation of paper into grades or the removal of staples.

ATTACHMENT "A"

RFQ# DEP13874 (cont.)

\$ 9	66	65	ş	63	62	6	8	99	8	57	56	55	54	3	52	4	55 3	5 6	è -	\$	*	4	ů.	5 4	<u> </u>	3 45	36	37	3		2 6	32		ಕ :	ž &	37	26	13	24	: 23	22	55	ة ة د	ē 7	٠	35	= :	۶ تا	3 ==	5	9		~ ·	5V U	n 4.	. (₄)	N)	- (5
Bureau of Employment Programs	Bureau of Employment Programs	Bureau of Employment Programs	Bureau of Employment Programs	Bureau of Employment Programs	Bureau of Employment Programs	Bureau of Employment Programs	Bureau of Employment Programs	Department of Education & the Arts	Department of Education & the Arts	Department of Education & the Arts	Department of Education & the Arts	Department of Education & the Arts	Department of Education & the Arts	Department of Education	Department of Education	Department of Education	WV Public Employees Credit Union	Bureau of Commerce	Bureau of Commerce	Bureau of Commerce	Bureau of Commerce	Bureau of Commerce	Bureau of Commerce	Bureau of Commerce	Bureau of Commerce	Bureau of Commerce	Bureau of Commerce	Bureau of Commerce	Bureau of Commerce	Bureau of Commerce	Bureau of Commerce	Auditor's Office	Attorney General's Office	Attorney General's Office	Altorney General's Office	Attorney General's Office	Attorney General's Office	Attorney General's Office	Department of Agriculture	Department of Agriculture	Department of Administration	Department of Administration	Department of Administration	Department of Administration	Department of Administration	Department of Administration	Department of Administration	Department of Administration	Department of Administration	Department of Administration	Department of Administration	Department of Administration	Department of Administration	Department of Administration	Department of Administration	Department of Administration	Department of Administration	Department of Administration	Agency
Worker's Compensation Office of Judges	Worker's Compensation Appeal Board	Worker's Compensation	Unemployment Compensation Division	Special Projects Division	Management Analysis Division	Legal Services Division		Rehabilitation Services	Center for Professional Development	Library Commission	Educational Broadcasting Authority	Division of Culture and History		Division of Technical and Adult Education Services	School Building Authority of West Virginia			Water Development Authority/Infrastructure & Job Development Co	Water Development Authority	Division of Natural Resources	Miner's Health Safety & Training	Division of Labor	Division of Forestry	WV Development Office / Small Business Development Center	WY Development Office / GWIO-WIA Fiscal/Auditine/Reporting	WV Development Office / CWIO-WIA Dislocated Worker Services	WV Development Office/GWIO-WIA Program Development	WV Development Office/GWIO-WIA Program Operations	WV Development Office/GWIO-WIA Administration	WV Development Office/Governor's Workforce Investment Office	WV Development Office		Tax, Revenue, Education, Arts and Transportation	Health and Human Resources	Employment Programs Litigation Unit/Worker's Comp. Claims	Consumer Protection/Antitrust Division	Civil Rights Division		Communications Division	Administrative Services Division. Building and Grounds	Board of Risk and Insurance Management	Purchasing Division, Surplus Property Unit	Purchasing Division, Administrative Services Division	Purchasing Thireign	Public Defender Services	Prosecuting Attorneys Institute	Division of Personnel	Information Services and Communications Division (IS&C)	Information Services and Communications Division (18&C)	General Services Division	Financial Accounting and Reporting Section (FARS)	Finance Division, Budget Section	Finance Division, Accounting Section	Finance Division	Philips Commission	Children's Health Insurance Agency	Aviation Division		Unit
																																																											Director
One Player's Club Drive	104 Dee Drive	4700 MacCorkie Avenue, SE	112 California Avenue	106 Dee Drive	1321 Plaza East	One Player's Club Drive	112 California Avenue	WV Rehabilitation Center, Barron Drive, 1	179 Summers Street	1900 Kanawha Blvd, E.	600 Capitol Street	ĕ.	1900 Kanawha Blvd. E.	1900 Kanawha Blvd. E.	2300 Kanawha Blvd., E.	1900 Kanawha Blvd. E.	2200 Washington St., E.	300 Summers Street	180 Association Drive	2101 Washington St 5	1615 Washington St., E.	1900 Kanawha Blvd. E.	1900 Kanawha Blvd. E.	950 Kanawha Blvd., E.	112 California Avenue	112 Canto ina Avenide	112 California Avenue	112 California Avenue	112 California Avenue	1900 Kanavha Blvd. E.	1900 Kanawha Blvd. E.	1900 Kanawaa biyo. E.	1900 Kanawha Blvd. E.	1900 Kanawha Blvd, E.	One Player's Club Drive	101 Dee Drive	812 Quarrier St., 5th Floor	1900 Kanawha Blvd, E.	1900 Kanawha Blvd. E.	1900 Kanawha Bivd. E.	4501 MacCorkle Avenue SW	2700 Charles Avenue	1900 Kanawha Blvd. E.	2019 Washington St. E.	1900 Kanawha Biud E	1206 Kanawha Bivd. E.	1900 Kanawha Blvd. E.	4101 MacCorkle Ave. SE	1900 Kanawha Blvd. E.	900 Grandvia Street	207 7th Avenue, SW	1900 Kanawha Blvd. E.	2019 Washington St. E. Bldg. 15, 2nd Flr	2019 Washington St. E.	1207 Quarrier Street	1900 Kanawaa Bivo, E.	502 Eagle Mountain Road	1900 Kanawha Blvd. E.	Address
			Bidg. 4. Room 613	3			Bldg. 4, Room 610	PO Box 50890	The Peoples Building, Suite 2	The Cultural Center		The Cultural Center	Bldg. 5, Room 205			Bldg. 6. Room 358	PO Box 50919	Suite 980		PO Pov 50117	Pila 3 Poom 660	Bldg. 6, Room 749B	Guthrie Center							Bldg. 6, Room B-617	Bidg. 6, Room 525	Bide 17	Bidg. I, Room 435-W	Bldg. 3, Room 208	PO Box 4318			Bldg. 1. Room E-26	Guthrie Agriculture Center	Guthrie Agriculture Center	300 Ghannam Bldg.		Bldg. 15, Ist Floor	PO Box 50130	Bids & Born 1991	Suite 207	Bldg. 6, Room 416		Bldg. 6, Room B-110	Blog. 1, Koom MB-60	BING I Boom MB-60	Bidg. 1, Room E-127	PO Box 50121	PO Box 50121		Ride 5 Room 1000	Yeager Airport	Bldg. 1, Room E-119	Address 2
Charlesion Kanawha City	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	South Charleston	Dunbar	Charleston	Charleston	Charlesion	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	City
25304		-	-	-	-			~-	25301	25305	25301	_				_	25305	25301		25312	20520	25305	25305	25301	25305	25301	25705	25305	25305	25305	25305	25305	20202	25305	25364	25311	25701	25305	25304	25305	125309		25305	25305	25305	25301	25305	25304	25305	25311	25303		25305	25305	25301	25305	25311	25305	Zip Zip
926-0448	020-020	559,5330	202-2624	2006-800	558-2420	0019-866	558-2630	766-4920	558-0539	558-2041	558-4900	558-0220	558-2440	558-2346	558-2541	558-2681	558-0566	558-4607	558-3612	558-2200	558-7754	0687-865	558-2788	558-2960	558-5925	558-1473	558-1847	558-5922	558-1138	558-7024	558-0078	558-2200	77.57-955	558-2131	558-0708	558-6131	558-8986	558-2021	558-3708	558-4058	766-2646	766-2626	558-0059	558-2306	558-7850	558-3348	\$58-3950	558-8848	558-8890	558-3361	558-4083	558-0040	558-3459	558-6181	558-0664	558-3570	558-0403	558-4331	Telephone
								-						-				-			,	Paula Parsons									Diana Spence	Care Care				Emily Washington	regina veiui			Michael Steadman	Sue McMinn		JoAnn Dunlap) Favella Bowen		Luretta Evans			- •	S Concila Strates								1e Contact

ATTACHMENT "A" (Continued)

RFQ# DEP13874

1 801		ē			_						_		8								87	_		84					79										C
Legislative Services	Legislative Services	Jobs Investment Trust	Investment Management Board	Housing Development Fund	House of Delegates	Higher Education Policy Commission	Department of Health and Human Resources	Department of Health and Human Resources	Department of Health and Human Resources	Department of Health and Human Resources	Department of Health and Human Resources	Department of Health and Human Resources	Department of Health and Human Resources	Governor's Office	Governor's Office	Governor's Office	Governor's Office	Governor's Office	Governor's Office	Ciovernor's Office	Department of Environmental Protection	Department of Environmental Protection	Department of Environmental Protection	Department of Environmental Protection	Department of Environmental Protection	Caper market de service de la constante de la													
Commission on Special Investigations							Office of Laboratory Services	Office of Environmental Health Services	Office of the Chief Medical Examiner	Assistant Secretary of Operations	WV Board of Medicine	Management information System	Office of the Inspector General	Human Rights Commission	Health Care Authority	General Council	Assistant Secretary for Finance	Development Disabilities Council	Office of Communications	Bureau for Children & Families / RAPIDS Project		Quality Assurance	Medicaid Fraud Contol Unit	Investigations and Fraud Management Unit	Board of Review		WV Commission for National & Community Service	WV Workforce Investment Board	Governor's Office of Technology	Governor's Cabinet on Children and Families	Equal Employment Opportunity Office	Office of Economic Opportunity	C	Solid Waste Management Board	Oil & Gas Conservation Commission	Air Quality Board/Environmental Quality Board	Office of Water & Waste Management	Office of Air Quality	
301 Eagle Mountain Road, Room 218	1900 Kanawha Blvd., E.	814 Virginia Street, E.	One Cantley Drive	814 Virginia Street, E.	1900 Kanawha Bivd., E.	1018 Kanawha Blvd. E.	167 Eleventh Avenue	815 Quarrier Street Suite 418	701 Jefferson Road	1900 Kanawha Blvd., E.	101 Dee Drive	1900 Kanawha Bivd., E.	1900 Kanawha Bivd., E.	1321 Plaza East	100 Dee Drive	1900 Kanawha Blvd., E.	1900 Kanawha Blvd., E.	110 Stockton Street	1900 Kanawha Blvd., E.	1012 Kanawha Blvd., E.	350 Capitol Street	1900 Kanawha Blvd., E.	1900 Kanawha Bivd., E.	1900 Kanawha Bivd., E.	1900 Kanawha Bivd., E.	1900 Kanawha Blvd., E.	601 Deleware Avenue	1900 Kanawha Blvd., E.	505 Capitol Street	1900 Kanawha Blvd., E.	One Players Club Drive			601 57th Street SE	601 57th Street, SE	601 57th Street, SE	601 57th Street, SE	601 57th Street, SE	
	Room E-132	Suite 202	Suite 3		Room M-212	Suite 700		Morrison Building	•	Bldg. 3, Room 265		Bldg. 3, Room 213	Bldg. 6, Room 617	Room 108	Suite 201	Bldg, 3, Room 265	Bidg. 3, Room 451		Bldg, 3, Room 206	2nd Floor	***************************************	Bldg. 6, Room 831	Bldg. 6, Room 848-B	Bldg. 6, Room 861	Bldg. 6, Room 817	Bldg. 3, Room 206		Bldg. 6, Room B-603	Suite 200	Bldg., 5. Room 218	Suite 501								~
Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	South Charleston 25305	Charleston	South Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston	Charleston			Kanawha City	Kanawha City	Kanawha City	Kanawha City	Kanawha City	
25311 555-2345	25305 3	25301 3	25314 3	25301 3	25035 3	25301 5		25301 5	25309	25305	25311	25305	25305	25301	25311	25305	25305	25302	25301	25301	25301	25305	25305	25305	25305			25305	25301	25305	25311			25304 926-0448	25304 926-0448	25304 926-0448	25304 926-0448	25304 926-0448	-
Lin	347-4800	345-6200	345-2672	345-6475	340-3210	558-2101	558-3530	558-2981	558-5319	558-3217	558-292	558-7810	558-2278	558-2616	558-7000	558-0684	558-5995	558-0416	558-7899	558-0840	558-0234	558-0630	558-1858	558-1970	558-0955	558-0684	558-011	558-5201	558-378	558-0600	558-0400			926-	525	925-	926-	926-0	

agencies and locations may join or current agencies and Please note the attachment represents agencies and their of the contract. locations currently enrolled in the program. Additional locations may leave the program at any time during the life

ATTACHMENT B

OFFICE PAPER RECYCLING PROGRAM

ACCEPTABLE

HIGH GRADE PAPER

MIXED GRADE PAPER

Blue Bar CPO	Adding Machine Tape	Kraft Envelopes		
Green Bar CPO	Blue Prints	Magazines-Newspapers		
Laser Paper	Card Stock (colored)	Manila-Kraft Folders		
Stapled Paper	Catalogs	NCR Forms		
White Computer Paper	Checks	Notebook Paper		
White Ledger	Colored Letterhead	Post-It-Notes		
White Letterhead	Colored Paper	Glossy Fax Paper		
White Stationary	Colored Xerox	Stationary		
Wide White CPO	Construction Paper	Telephone Books		
Xerox (copy paper)	Envelopes	Telephone Messages		
Junk Mail	Old Corrugated Boxes (OCB)			

NOT ACCEPTABLE

Hard Drives	Plastic Food Containers	Magnetic Tapes	Trash
Aluminum Cans	Carbon Paper	Overnight Envelopes	Glass
Rubber	Overnight Envelopes	Computer Disks	Tissues
Metals	Microfiche/Film	Paper Towels	Mylar

RFQ# DEP13874 Bid Schedule

The WVDEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable pursuant to Legislative Rule 148-CSRI1, 6.4.2

DESCRIPTION

QUANTITY

am Recycling -

COST/TON

TOTAL

Collect & recycle office paper

800 tons

\$ 10.00

\$ 8600.00

Quantities listed are for bid evaluation purposes only and are no guarantee of actual quantities that may be ordered during the life of this contract. Actual quantities ordered may be more or less than the quantities represented in this bid schedule.

Company

Name:

Dat

7-14-08

Signature:

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Ja (20 K	ecucio	m Inc	ح		
Authorized Signature): <u> </u>	my		\mathrew \\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Date:	7-14-08	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revis	, _	7	7				